* RoHS Directive 2015/863 Mar. 31, 2015 and Annex .
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
PRCP-R Series - Polymer Resettable Circuit Protectors
R
5108S
11 0

PRCP-R020
PRCP-R025
PRCP-R030
PRCP-R040
PRCP-R050
PRCP-R065
PRCP-R075
PRCP-R090
PRCP-R090-0-9
PRCP-R110
PRCP-R135
PRCP-R160
PRCP-R185
PRCP-R250
PRCP-R250-0-10
PRCP-R300 30 40 3.00 6.00 0.020 0.05 0.08 15.0 10.8 2.00
PRCP-R400 30 40 4.00 8.00 0.010 0.03 0.05 20.0 12.7 2.50
PRCP-R500 30 40 5.00 10.00 0.010 0.03 0.05 25.0 14.5 3.00
PRCP-R600 30 40 6.00 12.00 0.005 0.02 0.04 30.0 16.0 3.50
PRCP-R700 30 40 7.00 14.00 0.005 0.02 0.03 35.0 17.5 3.80
PRCP-R800 30 40 8.00 16.00 0.005 0.02 0.03 40.0 18.8 4.00
PRCP-R900 30 40 9.00 18.00 0.005 0.01 0.02 45.0 ****20.0 4.20
PRCP-R1100 16 100 11.00 22.00 0.003 0.01 0.014 40.0 20.0 4.50
Electrical Characteristics
Features
Radial Leaded Devices
Cured, flame retardant epoxy polymer

30 40 1.85 3.70 0.040 0.07 0.11 9.25 8.7 1.00
30 40 2.50 5.00 0.025 0.048 0.07 12.5 10.3 1.20
30 40 2.50 5.00 0.025 0.048 0.07 12.5 10.3 1.20
CCC
NIDEC COMPONENTS follows the prevailing definition of “halogen free” in the industy. NIDEC COMPONENTS considers a product to be “halogen free” if (a) the Bromine (Br) content is 900 ppm or less;
(b) the Chlorine (Cl) content is 900 ppm or less; and (c) the total Bromine (Br) and Chlorine (Cl) content is 1500 ppm or less.
L
NIDEC COMPONENTS CORPORATION
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
A B C D E Physical CharacteristicsModel Max. Max. Nom. Tol. ± Min. Max. Style Lead Dia. Material
PRCP-R005 8.0 8.3 5.1 0.7 7.6 3.1 4 0.405 Sn/NiCu(0.315) (0.327) (0.201) (0.028) (0.299) (0.122) (0.016)
PRCP-R010 7.4 12.7 5.1 0.7 7.6 3.1 1 0.51 Sn/NiCu(0.291) (0.5) (0.201) (0.028) (0.299) (0.122) (0.020)
PRCP-R017 7.4 12.7 5.1 0.7 7.6 3.1 1 0.51 Sn/CuFe(0.291) (0.5) (0.201) (0.028) (0.299) (0.122) (0.020)
PRCP-R020 7.4 12.7 5.1 0.7 7.6 3.1 1 0.51 Sn/CuFe(0.291) (0.5) (0.201) (0.028) (0.299) (0.122) (0.020)
PRCP-R025 7.4 12.7 5.1 0.7 7.6 3.1 1 0.51 Sn/CuFe(0.291) (0.5) (0.201) (0.028) (0.299) (0.122) (0.020)
PRCP-R030 7.4 13.4 5.1 0.7 7.6 3.1 1 0.51 Sn/CuFe(0.291) (0.528) (0.201) (0.028) (0.299) (0.122) (0.020)
PRCP-R040 7.4 13.7 5.1 0.7 7.6 3.1 1 0.51 Sn/CuFe(0.291) (0.539) (0.201) (0.028) (0.299) (0.122) (0.020)
PRCP-R050 7.9 13.7 5.1 0.7 7.6 3.1 1 0.51 Sn/Cu(0.311) (0.539) (0.201) (0.028) (0.299) (0.122) (0.020)
PRCP-R065 9.7 15.2 5.1 0.7 7.6 3.1 1 0.51 Sn/Cu(0.382) (0.598) (0.201) (0.028) (0.299) (0.122) (0.020)

Additional Features
Bulk packaging, tape and reel available on most models
MM
(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS =
 TAPE & REEL: PRCP-R005-PRCP-R160 - 12.7 mm device pitch = 3000 pcs. per reel;
NIDEC COMPONENTS CORPORATION
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
Thermal Derating Chart - Ihold / Itrip (Amps)
Ambient Operating Temperature
Model
-40 ˚C -20 ˚C  0 ˚C  23 ˚C 40 ˚C 50 ˚C 60 ˚C 70 ˚C 85 ˚C
PRCP-R005 0.08 / 0.16 0.06 / 0.12 0.05 / 0.10 0.04 / 0.08 0.04 / 0.08 0.03 / 0.07 0.03 / 0.07 0.02 / 0.05
PRCP-R010 0.16 / 0.32 0.14 / 0.28 0.12 / 0.24 0.10 / 0.20 0.08 / 0.16 0.07 / 0.14 0.06 / 0.12 0.05 / 0.10 0.04 / 0.08
PRCP-R017 0.26 / 0.52 0.23 / 0.46 0.20 / 0.40 0.17 / 0.34 0.14 / 0.28 0.12 / 0.24 0.11 / 0.22 0.09 / 0.18 0.07 / 0.14
PRCP-R020 0.31 / 0.62 0.27 / 0.54 0.24 / 0.48 0.20 / 0.40 0.16 / 0.32 0.14 / 0.28 0.13 / 0.26 0.11 / 0.22 0.08 / 0.16
PRCP-R025 0.39 / 0.78 0.34 / 0.68 0.30 / 0.60 0.25 / 0.50 0.20 / 0.40 0.18 / 0.36 0.16 / 0.32 0.14 / 0.28 0.10 / 0.20
PRCP-R030 0.47 / 0.94 0.41 / 0.82 0.36 / 0.72 0.30 / 0.60 0.24 / 0.48 0.22 / 0.44 0.19 / 0.38 0.16 / 0.32 0.12 / 0.24
PRCP-R040 0.62 / 1.24 0.54 / 1.08 0.48 / 0.96 0.40 / 0.80 0.32 / 0.64 0.29 / 0.58 0.25 / 0.50 0.22 / 0.44 0.16 / 0.32
PRCP-R050 0.78 / 1.56 0.68 / 1.36 0.60 / 1.20 0.50 / 1.00 0.41 / 0.82 0.36 / 0.72 0.32 / 0.64 0.27 / 0.54 0.20 / 0.40
PRCP-R065 1.01 / 2.02 0.88 / 1.76 0.77 / 1.54 0.65 / 1.30 0.53 / 1.06 0.47 / 0.94 0.41 / 0.82 0.35 / 0.70 0.26 / 0.52
PRCP-R075 1.16 / 2.32 1.02 / 2.04 0.89 / 1.78 0.75 / 1.50 0.61 / 1.22 0.54 / 1.08 0.47 / 0.94 0.41 / 0.82 0.30 / 0.60
PRCP-R090 1.40 / 2.80 1.22 / 2.44 1.07 / 2.14 0.90 / 1.80 0.73 / 1.46 0.65 / 1.30 0.57 / 1.14 0.49 / 0.98 0.36 / 0.72
PRCP-R090-0-9  1.40 / 2.80 1.22 / 2.44 1.07 / 2.14 0.90 / 1.80 0.73 / 1.46 0.65 / 1.30 0.57 / 1.14 0.49 / 0.98 0.36 / 0.72
PRCP-R110 1.60 / 3.20 1.43 / 2.86 1.27 / 2.54 1.10 / 2.20 0.91 / 1.82 0.85 / 1.70 0.75 / 1.50 0.67 / 1.34 0.57 / 1.14
PRCP-R135 1.96 / 3.92 1.76 / 3.52 1.55 / 3.10 1.35 / 2.70 1.12 / 2.24 1.04 / 2.08 0.92 / 1.84 0.82 / 1.64 0.70 / 1.40
PRCP-R160 2.32 / 4.64 2.08 / 4.16 1.84 / 3.68 1.60 / 3.20 1.33 / 2.66 1.23 / 2.46 1.09 / 2.18 0.98 / 1.96 0.83 / 1.66
PRCP-R185 2.68 / 5.36 2.41 / 4.82 2.13 / 4.26 1.85 / 3.70 1.54 / 3.08 1.42 / 2.84 1.26 / 2.52 1.13 / 2.26 0.96 / 1.92
PRCP-R250 3.63 / 7.26 3.25 / 6.50 2.88 / 5.76 2.50 / 5.00 2.08 / 4.16 1.93 / 3.86 1.70 / 3.40
1.53 / 3.06
1.30 / 2.60
PRCP-R250-0-10 3.63 / 7.26 3.25 / 6.50 2.88 / 5.76 2.50 / 5.00 2.08 / 4.16 1.93 / 3.86 1.70 / 3.40 1.30 / 2.60
PRCP-R300 4.35 / 8.70 3.90 / 7.80 3.45 / 6.90 3.00 / 6.00 2.49 / 4.98 2.31 / 4.62 2.04 / 4.08 1.83 / 3.66 1.56 / 3.12
PRCP-R400 5.80 / 11.6 5.20 / 10.4 4.60 / 9.20 4.00 / 8.00 3.32 / 6.64 3.08 / 6.16 2.72 / 5.44 2.44 / 4.88 2.08 / 4.16
PRCP-R500 7.25 / 14.5 6.50 / 13.0 5.75 / 11.5 5.00 / 10.0 4.15 / 8.30 3.85 / 7.70 3.40 / 6.80 3.05 / 6.10 2.60 / 5.20
PRCP-R600 8.70 / 17.4 7.80 / 15.6 6.90 / 13.8 6.00 / 12.0 4.98 / 9.96 4.62 / 9.24 4.08 / 8.16 3.66 / 7.32 3.12 / 6.24